7\
~—SERINGER="
-

Aeropole, 05130 TALLARD

Tel:+33 (0)4 92 20 16 19 Fax:+33

(0)4 92 52 69 66

e-mail : contact@beringer-aero.com

BILL OF MATERIAL

STC-007

Manual reference :
BRG-ALTP-04

Document reference :
BOM-STC-007

Révisions [Date Sujet Approved by:
0 12-sept-12  |Emission initiale R. BERINGER
1 14.01.2014 |Change of wheel P/N R. BERINGER
2 30.06.2017 [|Update of part numbers F. SALLE

Addition of the SensAIR system in option

- Replacement of inox bolt and screw by 12.9

3 99-0ct-21 quality parts (geomet). '

- Update of Master cylinder old ref number

HACO1 into new ref MM-002E = administrative

change onlv, same part. C.BERTELOOT

EA-O17E supersedes EA-006E a/HLV ' <C8& ca

4 11 Aug 2023 . . /
Qty of copper seals adjusted: was 5 is 3. -
C.BERTELOOT

0 STC-007 Kit roue et frein pour Schempp-Hirth Discus/Ventus 2 Assembly
1 AV-SCHE-240 Discus 2a, Ventus 2a_Hydraulic system / Implantatiol Assembly
2 V-FHC-008 Vis FHC 2
2 V-CHC-058 VIS M6-20 3
2 R-AP-009 Rondelle 3
2 HYD-032 Durite tressée non-gainée diam. 6,7mm (-03) 1
2 E-HN-003 Ecrou M6 nylstop - 3
2 HYD-006 Adaptateur métrique M10x1-3/8x24 INOX 1
2 HYD-005B Joint cuivre 3
2 HYD-0080P Raccord droit femelle 3/8x24 1
2 HYD-003P Vis banjo 1
2 HYD-0020P Raccord banjo 20° - 1
2 AV-SCHE-208 Platine de maitre cylindre 1
2 MM-002E Maitre Cylindre a cable sans support 1
1 AV-SCHE-220 Ventus/Discus 2a 4.00-5 Main wheel assy/Roue prin Assembly
2 RF-020 Roue principale 1
2 AV-SCHE-201 Platine d étrier (sche-vent-001) 1
2 AV-SCHE-203 Entretoise de roulement 1
2 AV-SCHE-202 Axe de roue principale 1
2 AV-SCHE-204 caliper Entretoise (SCHE-N4D-004) 1
2 AV-SCHE-205 axle washer Ventus 2C 1
2 E-HN-004 Ecrou M8 nylstop - 1
2 R-AP-013 Rondelle 8mm 1
2 V-CHC-061 Vis M8x45 1
2 V-FHC-008 Vis FHC 3
2 ZPAO2 Fil a freiner inox 1mm pour 1 roue - 80 cm 1
2 EA-017E RED 2P27-6-4.2 (T1 M6 DOT4)_Etrier de frein 1
1 TP-005 Sensair 5" Option

BOM-STC-007(05)




